Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
STMicroelectronics, Inc.	Name: STMicroelectronics Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury
Execution Date(s) March 1, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	1
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bristol
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: BS32 4SQ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/411,418	
! !	
Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Mario J. Donato, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Mail Station 2346	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1310 Electronics Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Carrollton	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 75006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1353
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Mario J. Donato, Jr.
9. Signature: Willy 7. Fr	2/28/06
Signature	Date
William F. Esser	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Staning	Sheet, attachments, and documents; i i

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made from STMicroelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to STMicroelectronics Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury, Bristol, United Kingdom BS32 4SQ (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patent application number 09/411,418 entitled METHOD FOR DESIGNING AN INITIATOR IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT filed on October 1, 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of entering into this Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the Patent Application, and any and all applications for patents and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the respective applications for said Patent Application identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent Application are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; provided, however, Assignee will be responsible for those costs and expenses reasonably incurred by Assignor in carrying out Assignor's obligations pursuant to this paragraph.

Assignor agrees that, on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Application and the inventions set forth therein, and will at Assignee's expense testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing

PATENT REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0342 and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably requested by Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 1st day of March, 2006.

STMICROELECTRONICS, INC.

By:

Typed Name: Mario J. Donato, Jr.

Title: Assistant Secretary